

h
T.P.(C) No. 296 OF 2001

ITEM No.34 & 44

Court No. 6

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.296/2001

SAAHIL TRENDS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ADANI EXPORTS LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay & Office Report)

with T.P.(C)Nos. 394, 400, 412, 414-416/2001@@
AA
(with appln. for ex-parte stay)
@@

A

Date : 03/08/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. FS Nariman,Sr.Adv.
in all Ms. B. Vijayalakshimi Menon,Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Dutt,Adv.
Ms. Lekha Kapil,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Kavin Gulati,Adv.
in TP 296/2001 Ms. Ruby S. Ahuja,Adv.
Ms. Juli Buragohain,Adv. for
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.
in T.Ps.394, 400, Ms. Rakhi Ray,Adv.
412, 414-416/2001 Ms. Divya Roy Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
In T.P.(C)No. 296/2001@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted for
filing the counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit be
filed in another three weeks.

In T.P.(C)Nos. 394, 400, 412, 414-416/2001@@
CC

Issue notice. Notice has been accepted by Ms.
Bina Gupta, learned counsel,on behalf of the respondent.
She prays for and is granted four weeks' time for filing
counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit be filed in
another three weeks.

List all the matters after seven weeks.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master