

T.P.(C) No. 296 OF 2001
ITEM No.21

Court No. 1

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.296/2001

SAAHIL TRENDS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ADANI EXPORTS LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and office report)

with

T.P.(C) No.412/2001(MS Universal Exports Ltd. vs. Adani Exports Ltd.),

T.P.(C) No.400/2001 (MS Shoes East Ltd. vs. Adani Exports Ltd.),

T.P.(C) No.394/2001 (MS International Ltd. vs. Adani Exports Ltd.),

and

T.P.(C) No.414-416/2001 (Pearl Intercontinental Ltd. vs. Adani Exports Ltd.)

(with appln.(s) for stay)

Date : 07/04/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s) Ms. B. Vijayalakshimi Menon,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Tarana Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. R N Karanjawala, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Ms. Divya Roy and

Mr. R K Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners states that the petitioners want to withdraw the se transfer petitions. The transfer petitions are, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

(D.P. WALIA)(S. KRISHNAN)

COURT MASTERCOURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 296 OF 2001

Saahil Trends..Petitioner(s)

vs.

Adani Exports Ltd...Respondent(s)

[with T.P.(C) Nos. 412, 400, 394 and 414-416 of 2001]

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners states that the petitioners want to withdraw the se transfer petitions. The transfer petitions are, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

.....CJI(V.N. KHARE)

.....J(BRIJESH KUMAR)

.....J

(S.B. SINHA)

New Delhi;

April 7, 2003.